Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2007

March
2006

150,654 126,952
148,508 128,933
299,162 255,885

3,716,794
4,637,781

0
8,354,575

785,131
1,031,981
0
1,817,112

4,501,925
5,669,762
0
10,171,687

2,049
4,830
1,921

727
9,527

3,301,452
4,847,401

0
8,148,853

788,702
959,941
0
1,748,643

4,090,154
5,807,342

0
9,897,496

1,845
5,380
2,136
1127
10,488

Calendar Year to Date

% Change

2007

2006

% Change

18.67% 390,692 335,289 16.52%
15.18% 389,872 339,375 14.88%
16.91% 780,564 674,664 15.70%

12.58% 9,915,644 8,935,331 10.97%
-4.32% 12,798,097 13,027,634 -1.76%
2,128,522 1,544,732 37.79%

2.52% 24,842,263 23,507,697 5.68%

-0.45% 2,263,754 2,078,473 8.91%

7.50% 2,908,970 2,971,446 -2.10%
0 0

3.92% 5,172,724 5,049,919 2.43%

10.07% 12,179,398 11,013,804 10.58%
-2.37% 15,707,067 15,999,080 -1.83%
2,128,522 1,544,732 37.79%

2.77% 30,014,987 28,557,616 5.10%

11.06% 6,045 5,539 9.14%
-10.22% 14,154 14,959 -5.38%
-10.07% 5,274 5,485 -3.85%
-35.49% 2,030 2,956 -31.33%

-9.16% 27,503 28,939 -4.96%

Fiscal Year to Date
2007 2006

1,256,251 1,110,903
1,254,104 1,111,845
2,510,355 2,222,748

29,474,067 27,335,322
40,635,669 41,416,673

3,491,669 2,403,154
73,601,405 71,155,149

7,015,335 6,489,906
8,363,059 8,687,598
0 0
15,378,394 15,177,504

36,489,402 33,825,228
48,998,728 50,104,271

3,491,669 2,403,154
88,979,799 86,332,653

19,746 18,652
44,866 48,681
16,851 18,116

6.265 8,915
87,728 94,364

% Change

13.08%
12.79%
12.94%

7.82%
-1.89%
45.30%
3.44%

8.10%
-3.74%

1.32%

7.88%
-2.21%
45.30%
3.07%

5.87%
-7.84%
-6.98%

-29.73%
-7.03%




