RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date				
	2007	2006	% Change	2007	2006	% Change		2007	2006	% Change
Passengers										
Enplaned	150,654	126,952	18.67%	390,692	335,289	16.52%		1,256,251	1,110,903	13.08%
Deplaned	<u>148,508</u>	<u>128,933</u>	15.18%	<u>389,872</u>	<u>339,375</u>	14.88%		<u>1,254,104</u>	<u>1,111,845</u>	12.79%
Total	299,162	255,885	16.91%	780,564	674,664	15.70%		2,510,355	2,222,748	12.94%
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	3,716,794	3,301,452	12.58%	9,915,644	8,935,331	10.97%		29,474,067	27,335,322	7.82%
Deplaned	4,637,781	4,847,401	-4.32%	12,798,097	13,027,634	-1.76%		40,635,669	41,416,673	-1.89%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>2,128,522</u>	<u>1,544,732</u>	37.79%		<u>3,491,669</u>	<u>2,403,154</u>	45.30%
Total	8,354,575	8,148,853	2.52%	24,842,263	23,507,697	5.68%		73,601,405	71,155,149	3.44%
Mail (in pounds)										
Enplaned	785,131	788,702	-0.45%	2,263,754	2,078,473	8.91%		7,015,335	6,489,906	8.10%
Deplaned	1,031,981	959,941	7.50%	2,908,970	2,971,446	-2.10%		8,363,059	8,687,598	-3.74%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>			<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,817,112	1,748,643	3.92%	5,172,724	5,049,919	2.43%		15,378,394	15,177,504	1.32%
Total Cargo (in pounds) Enplaned	4,501,925	4,090,154	10.07%	12,179,398	11,013,804	10.58%		36,489,402	33,825,228	7.88%
Deplaned	4,501,925 5,669,762	4,090,134 5,807,342	-2.37%	15,707,067	15,999,080	-1.83%		48,998,728	50,104,271	-2.21%
•										
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u> 201 709 0		<u>2,128,522</u>	<u>1,544,732</u>	37.79%		<u>3,491,669</u>	<u>2,403,154</u>	45.30%
Total	10,171,687	9,897,496	2.77%	30,014,987	28,557,616	5.10%		88,979,799	86,332,653	3.07%
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrier	2,049	1,845	11.06%	6,045	5,539	9.14%		19,746	18,652	5.87%
Air Taxi	4,830	5,380	-10.22%	14,154	14,959	-5.38%		44,866	48,681	-7.84%
General Aviation	1,921	2,136	-10.07%	5,274	5,485	-3.85%		16,851	18,116	-6.98%
Military	<u>727</u>	1,127	-35.49%	2,030	2,956	-31.33%		<u>6,265</u>	8,915	-29.73%
Total	<u>727</u> 9,527	10,488	-33.49% -9.16%	<u>2,030</u> 27,503	<u>2,930</u> 28,939	-31.33%		<u>87,728</u>	<u>94,364</u>	-29.73% -7.03%
Total	5,521	10,400	-3.10%	27,505	20,939	-4.30 /0		01,120	54,304	-1.03%